BACKWARD CLASS YOUTH RELIEF COMMITTEE'S



BHIWAPUR DIST. NAGPUR- 441201

ACCREDITED WITH GRADE 'B' (CGPA-2.54) BY NAAC, BENGALURU

ISO-9001:2015

AFFILIATED TO RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY, NAGPUR

E-mail: bmv_bhiwapur@yahoo.com; bgm.college1990@gmail.com, Website: https://www.bmb.ac.in Tel: 07106-232349

ACTIVITY REPORT

ACADEMIC SESSION	2022-2023
ORGANIZER	K. D.K. College of Engineering, Nagpur
NAME OF THE ACTIVITY	Students participated in 'NOVONMESH 2023-Dance Competition' arranged by K. D.K. College of Engineering, Nagpur.
AREAS COVERED	Group Dance "Gondhal", Maharashtra's Folk Dance Form
PROGRAMME SCHEDULE	23 rd February, 2023
VENUE	K. D.K. College of Engineering, Nagpur
MODE OF ACTIVITY (ONLINE/OFFLINE (IF ONLINE, GIVE WEBLINK)	Offline
ORGANIZING COMMITTEE	Cultural Committee
PROGRAMME COORDINATOR	Asst. Prof. Someshwar Wasekar
COMMITTEE MEMBERS	Asst. Prof. Dr. M. V. Nandanwar, Asst. Prof. Dr. M. R. Chavhan, Asst. Prof. Dr. A. V. Mahawadiwar, Asst. Prof. Dr. A. K. Sarwe, Asst. Prof. Dr. Rajasree O. P and Asst. Dr. Prof Jyoti Bante, Asst. Prof. Dr. Ashwini Kadu
TARGET GROUP	Staff and students of K. D.K. College of Engineering, Nagpur
NUMBER OF STUDENTS PARTICIPATED / BENEFICIARIES	Seventeen students

BRIEF REPORT	Seventeen Students of Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya participated in 'NOVONMESH 2023-DANCE COMPETITION' arranged by K.D.K. College of Engineering, Nagpur on 23 rd February, 2023. The students of our Institution participated in the Competition with much enthusiasm and so they bagged the First Prize in the Group Dance Segment. Dr. Jobi George, the Principal of Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya, Associate Prof. Dr. M. V. Nandanwar, Asst. Prof. Dr. M. R. Chavhan, Asst. Prof. Dr. A. V. Mahawadiwar, Asst. Prof. Dr. A. K. Sarwe and Asst. Prof. Dr. Rajasree O. P. appreciated the students for their achievements. The coordination of the team was made by the Member Secretary of Cultural Committee Asst. Prof. Someshwar Wasekar.
PROGRAMME OBJECTIVES PROGRAMME OUTCOMES / IMPACT OF THE PROGRAMME	 To motivate the students to participate in the College Level, Inter-collegiate Level, University Level and National Level Competitions. To build confidence among our students. To develop the overall personality of our students. To develop sense of pride, self-esteem and self- confidence among our students. To ensure the holistic development of our students. To provide wider exposure to students in exploring their hidden talents. Ensured the participation of students in the College Level, Inter-collegiate Level, University Level and National Level Competitions. Developed the self-confidence of our students. Succeeded to build confidence, sense of pride and self- esteem among our students. Ensured the holistic development of our students. Students got wider exposure in exploring their hidden talents.

PHOTO GALLERY WITH CAPTIONS

A few visuals of the programme



The students of Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya performed the "Gondhal Dance" Form during NOVONMESH 2023-DANCE COMPETITION' arranged by K.D.K. College of Engineering, Nagpur on 23rd February, 2023.



The students of Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya performed the "Gondhal Dance" Form during NOVONMESH 2023-DANCE COMPETITION' arranged by K.D.K. College of Engineering, Nagpur on 23rd February, 2023.



The students of Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya performed the "Gondhal Dance" Form during NOVONMESH 2023-DANCE COMPETITION' arranged by K.D.K. College of Engineering, Nagpur on 23rd February, 2023.



The students of Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya received the Trophy (First Prize) and Certificates of Appreciations at the hands of Dr. Avinash Badar, the Vice Principal of K.D.K. College of Engineering, Nagpur on 23rd February, 2023.

SCANNED COPY	OF	
ATTENDANCE SHEET		
		Backward Class Youth Relief Committee's
		BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA
		At Po Bhiwapur Dist Normer (NO)
		Accredited with Grade 'B' (CGHA-2.54) by NAAC, Bangalore Ph. No. 07106-232349 : Fax No. 07106-232064 Web site : www.bgm.ac.in Email: bmv_bhiwapur@yahoo.com ::george@yahoo.com
		Dr. Jobi George Smt. Sumanmala B. Mulak Shri, Rajendra Mulak
		W.A. (Eng.) M.Phil, Ph.D President M.Com, LLB.
		Khamlam Nearting
		Parliamentary Affairs (M.S.)
		Resources, Excise Energy & Parliamentary Affairs (M.S.) Secretary B.C.Y.R.C., B.M.C.T. Khamla, Nagpur
		Ref. No./BMV/2022-23/स ट्रम/8009 Date 22/02/2023
		मा. प्राचार्य,
		के.डी.के. कॉलेज ऑफ इंजिनिअरींग, नागपूर,
		विषयः आमच्या महाविद्यालयातील विद्यार्थ्यांना समुह नृत्य स्पर्धेत सहमागी करून घेण्याबावत.
		महोदय,
		उपरोक्त विषयाचे अनुषंगाने, आपल्या महाविद्यालयाव्यारा आयोजित Navonmesh
		2023, अंतर्गत दिनांक-23/02/2023 ला संपन्न होणा-या समुह नृत्य स्पर्धंत सहमागी होण्याकरीता आगच्या महाविद्यालयातील खालील विद्यार्थ्यांना पाठवित आहे.
		अ.क. नांव
		1 श्री. गणेश रोकडे
		2 श्री. करण शोउ
		 अी. तेजस नागडे अी. दिपक तरा!
		 भ आ. (दपक तर): 5 श्री अन्भव बनकर
		6 श्री. दिशांत तांने
		7 कु. निकिता वासनिक
		8 कु. अलिशा जनबंधु
		9 कु. भाग्यश्री मोटघरे क
		10 रहु. आशु वाजयुधे
		11 फू, गृप्ती ठवकर 12 कू, रिता विभुएकर
		13 क. रनेहा चिग्तीडे
		14 मु. गिरिल्म टेलाऊ
		1 15 15 1000
		ि वर्, राजकन्या मेश्राम
		29 17 वर्. जुनम शाविसकर
		करीता आपणास दिशंती की, Navonmesh 2023 अंतर्गत दिनांक-23/02/2023 ला
		र्भपन्न होणा-या समुह गृःय स्पर्धत आमच्या महाविद्यालयातील वरील विद्यार्थ्यांना सहमागी करून उपकृत करावे.
		Erzanz! Swaper Martin Britmury
		PRINCIPAL Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya
		(NAGPUR)
		* S



Principal Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya Bhiwapur, Dist-Nagpur